Proven Performance
Handhole
B Wall Thickness
Round Straight Steel Tube
ASTM A500 Grade B Steel
Handhole
4-Bolt Base

1C = Black PC Over Galv.
1D = White PC Over Galv.
1B = D. Bronze PC Over Galv.
1Y = D. Green PC Over Galv.
1J = Gray PC Over Galv.
XX = Special PC Over Galv.*
*  Provide RAL # or Sample  Color Chip
EPA Note:
EPAs based on side mounted fixture(s) not exceeding the height
of the pole.
	A	  B	 C	 Total
	M tg.	 Wall	 Butt	L um.					M     aximum EPA				            Catalog
	H gt.	T hickness	 Dia.	 Weight	 120	 130	 140	 150	 160	 170	 180	          Number
8 11 3 267 10.3 8.6 7.3 6.2 5.3 4.6 4.0 RSS08B3-4-**
8 11 4 300 19.9 16.8 14.3 12.3 10.7 9.4 8.4 RSS08B4-4-**
10 11 3 170 8.1 6.7 5.6 4.7 4.0 3.4 2.9 RSS10B3-4-**
10 11 4 300 15.7 13.1 11.1 9.4 8.2 7.2 6.4 RSS10B4-4-**
10 11 4.5 300 20.5 17.2 14.7 12.7 11.1 9.8 8.7 RSS10BG-4-**
12 11 3 118 6.5 5.3 4.3 3.6 3.0 2.4 2.0 RSS12B3-4-**
12 11 4 288 12.6 10.4 8.7 7.3 6.3 5.5 4.8 RSS12B4-4-**
12 11 4.5 300 16.6 13.8 11.7 10.1 8.8 7.7 6.8 RSS12BG-4-**
14 11 3 86 5.1 4.1 3.3 2.6 2.1 1.6 1.2 RSS14B3-4-**
14 11 4 211 10.3 8.4 6.9 5.7 4.9 4.3 3.7 RSS14B4-4-**
14 11 4.5 300 13.6 11.2 9.4 8.1 7.0 6.1 5.4 RSS14BG-4-**
16 11 3 66 4.0 3.1 2.4 1.8 1.3 0.9 0.6 RSS16B3-4-**
16 11 4 161 8.4 6.8 5.4 4.4 3.7 3.2 2.7 RSS16B4-4-**
16 11 4.5 232 11.2 9.1 7.6 6.4 5.5 4.8 4.2 RSS16BG-4-**
18 11 3 52 3.0 2.2 1.6 1.1 0.6 - - RSS18B3-4-**
18 11 4 127 6.7 5.3 4.1 3.2 2.6 2.2 1.9 RSS18B4-4-**
18 11 4.5 183 9.1 7.2 5.9 5.0 4.3 3.7 3.2 RSS18BG-4-**
20 11 3 42 2.1 1.4 0.9 - - - - RSS20B3-4-**
20 11 4 102 5.3 4.0 3.0 2.1 1.7 1.4 1.1 RSS20B4-4-**
20 11 4.5 148 7.3 5.6 4.5 3.8 3.2 2.7 2.3 RSS20BG-4-**
20 11 5 204 9.6 7.9 6.6 5.6 4.8 4.1 3.6 RSS20B5-4-**
20 7 5 296 15.8 13.2 11.2 9.6 8.3 7.2 6.4 RSS20D5-4-**
22 11 4.5 122 5.8 4.3 3.3 2.7 2.2 1.8 1.5 RSS22BG-4-**
22 11 5 169 7.7 6.3 5.3 4.4 3.7 3.2 2.7 RSS22B5-4-**
22 7 5 244 13.3 11.1 9.3 8.0 6.9 5.9 5.2 RSS22D5-4-**
25 11 4 65 2.4 1.4 0.7 - - - - RSS25B4-4-**
25 11 4.5 94 3.8 2.5 1.8 1.3 1.0 0.7 - RSS25BG-4-**
25 11 5 130 5.4 4.3 3.5 2.8 2.3 1.9 1.6 RSS25B5-4-**
25 7 5 188 10.2 8.4 7.0 5.9 5.0 4.3 3.7 RSS25D5-4-**
30 11 4.5 64 1.2 - - - - - - RSS30BG-4-**
30 11 5 89 2.3 1.5 1.1 0.7 - - - RSS30B5-4-**
30 7 5 130 6.1 4.8 3.9 3.2 2.6 2.1 1.7 RSS30D5-4-**
35 7 5 94 2.9 2.0 1.4 1.0 0.6 - - RSS35D5-4-**
Florida Building Code Guide
2023 FBC EPA’s
Round ABS plastic Base Covers are standard in all 11 Gauge RSS poles specified in
powder coat finishes BA-Black, BM-Dark Bronze and BH-White.